Specifications are subject to change without notice. PR-D613E Ver.2 11.03.00.0
VA970_p00-10_D613Ev2_1103.qxd  11.3.14  16:41  Page 1
Versatile Power & Performance
VA970_p00-10_D613Ev2_1103.qxd  11.3.14  16:41  Page 3
Varios 21 Varios
The new, stylish and versatile Varios series features the intuitive NSK iPiezo engine
offering you more effective and efficient treatment in all clinical applications.
Together with a wide range of tips, the applications are endless; from Perio, Scaling

Retrograde Endo
V-Tip (Endodontics)
G1 Z217101ORDER CODE:MODEL:
EMS®
G1-E Z291101ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
G2 Z217102ORDER CODE:MODEL:
EMS®
G2-E Z291102ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
G3 Z217103ORDER CODE:MODEL:
EMS®
G3-E Z291103ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
G4 Z217104ORDER CODE:MODEL:
EMS®
G4-E Z291104ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
G5 Z217105ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
G8 Z217108ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
G11 Z217411ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
G12 Z217412ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
G13 Z217413ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
G6 Z217106ORDER CODE:MODEL:
EMS®
G6-E Z291106ORDER CODE:MODEL:
Single rooted / Multi rooted
Single rooted / Multi rooted
Single rooted / Multi rooted
Single rooted / Multi rooted
tips
G1
G4
G6
G8
VA970_p11-19_D613Ev2_1103.qxd  11.3.14  17:08  Page 11
(From above)
(From above)
• Right curved tip
• Left curved tip
NSK Satelec®
P20 Z217420ORDER CODE:MODEL:
EMS®
P20-E Z291420ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
P21R Z217422ORDER CODE:MODEL:
EMS®
P21R-E Z291422ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
P21L Z217421ORDER CODE:MODEL:
EMS®
P21L-E Z291421ORDER CODE:MODEL:
• Right curved tip
• Left curved tip
(From above)
(From above)
NSK Satelec®
P25R Z217424ORDER CODE:MODEL:
EMS®
P25R-E Z291424ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
P25L Z217425ORDER CODE:MODEL:
EMS®
P25L-E Z291425ORDER CODE:MODEL:
• Right curved tip
NSK Satelec®
P11R Z217408ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
P11L Z217409ORDER CODE:MODEL:
• Left curved tip
• Right curved tip
• Left curved tip
Varios 1413 Varios
The direction of the tip’s angle is defined by the tip’s anterior view.* Autoclavable up to 135ºCWashable in the thermodisinfector
• For irrigation (ø 0.6 mm)
• For irrigation (ø 0.8 mm)
* Plastic Tip is not included
• Pack of 3
• Includes E-Tip replacement wrench
Cross
Section
Diagram
Cross
Section
Diagram
V-Tip Holder
• Sharp edge
• Diamond coated • Right curved tip
• Diamond coated
• Diamond coated • Left curved tip
(From above)
(From above)
Cross
Section
Diagram NSK Satelec®
Perio (Root Planing)
P1 Z217404ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
P1D Z217405ORDER CODE:MODEL:
Cross
Section
Diagram
Perio (Root Planing)
NSK Satelec®
P26R Z217426ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
P26L Z217427ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
Perio (Irrigating and Cleaning)
P40 Z217550ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
P41 Z217555ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
Maintenance (V-Tip)
V10 Z217041ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-P10 Y900184ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
P2D Z217402ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
P3D Z217403ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
P10 Z217410ORDER CODE:MODEL:
Single rooted
Single rooted / Multi rooted
Dual irrigation points
Single rooted / Multi rooted
Single rooted / Multi rooted
Single rooted
Single rooted / Multi rooted
Single rooted / Multi rooted
P1 P25R
P26R
P10
P11R
P20
VA970_p11-19_D613Ev2_1103.qxd  11.3.14  17:09  Page 13
*File is optional.
*File is optional.
Cross
Section
Diagram
15 Varios Varios 16
Autoclavable up to 135ºCWashable in the thermodisinfector
0.9
1.0
1.23
1.4
• Diamond coated
• Diamond coated
Endodontics
Restorative (For Minimal Intervention)
NSK Satelec®
E31D Z217210ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
E32D Z217211ORDER CODE:MODEL:
• Diamond coated • For posterior teeth (right angled)
• Diamond coated • For anterior and posterior teeth (70˚)
• Diamond coated   • For anterior teeth (90˚)
NSK Satelec®
E30LD Z217213ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
E30RD Z217212ORDER CODE:MODEL:
• Diamond coated • For posterior teeth (left angled)
Cross
Section
Diagram
NSK Satelec®
E4 Z217428ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
E4D Z217528ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
E7 Z217307ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
E6 Z217306ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
E5 Z217305ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
E7D Z217317ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
E8 Z217308ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
E8D Z217318ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
E15D Z217319ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
E11 Z217031ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
E12 Z217032ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
G61D Z217601ORDER CODE:MODEL:
NSK Satelec®
G62D Z217602ORDER CODE:MODEL:
• For U files (ø 0.8 mm) • For root canal cleaning • For posterior teeth
• For U files (ø 0.8 mm) • For root canal cleaning • For anterior teeth
120˚
95˚
120˚ Angle Holder for U files
95˚ Angle Holder for U files
Retrograde Endo
Retrograde Endo
• For root canal cleaning
• Diamond coated  • For root canal enlargement
• Water not required • For removal of filling and foreign material
• Diamond coated • For enlargement of root canal wall
• Water not required • For removal of filling and foreign material
• Diamond coated • For enlargement of root canal wall
• Diamond coated  • For locating root canals
• Water not required • For lateral condensation
• Water not required • For lateral condensation
1.2
1.1
E5
E31D
G61D
E6
E7D
VA970_p11-19_D613Ev2_1103.qxd  11.3.14  17:09  Page 15
Varios 1817 Varios
V-Tip Holder
V-TIP System Line Up
NSK Satelec®
V30 Z217030ORDER CODE:MODEL:
For Minimal Intervention For Finishing /
Trimming / Polishing
For Caries of Dentin
For Root Canal Cleaning For Root Canal Enlargement
Restorative
Endodontics
• Stainless Tip  • Pack of 3 • Diamond coated  • Normal Grade
• Pack of 3
• Diamond coated  • Fine Grade
• Pack of 3
• Diamond coated  • Super Fine Grade
• Pack of 3
• Stainless Tip  • Pack of 3
• Stainless Tip  • Pack of 3
V-S50 Y900169ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-G70 Y900118ORDER CODE:MODEL: V-G77 Y900165ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-G78 Y900166ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-G79 Y900167ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-S1 Y900161ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-S3 Y900162ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-S33 Y900163ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-G71 Y900119ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-G72 Y900120ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-G75 Y900121ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-G76 Y900122ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-S51 Y900170ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-S52 Y900171ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-S53 Y900172ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-S50D Y900173ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-S51D Y900174ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-S52D Y900175ORDER CODE:MODEL:
V-S53D Y900176ORDER CODE:MODEL:
• Diamond coated  • Pack of 3
• Diamond coated  • Pack of 3
• Diamond coated  • Pack of 3
• Diamond coated  • Pack of 3